

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / इरिवामा सरकार

Office of

## **Director School Education**

निदेशक विद्यालय शिक्षा, हरियाणा



e-mail: edusecondary@hry.nic.in

School Code 2035/HSR/12TH/BOSE/2011 Dated, Panchkula The 12-May-2011

ORDER NO. 26/1-2010 PS(2)

ORDER

conferred upon me under rule 34 (1) of Haryana School

In exercise of the powers Education, Rules, 2003, sanction is hereby accorded to grant permanent recognition to

Moga Devi Minda Memorial School, Bagla (Hisar) for class 1st to 12th (Arts, Commerce &

Science) under BOSE pattern with effect from 01.04.2011 run by Managing Commitee, Moga

Devi Minda Charitable Trust under following terms and conditions:-

- This Permanent Recognition is granted that on the subject to the condition that the documents/ Information furnished by the School authorities are factual and not devoid of truth in any way. However, if any information at any stage is found contrary to the facts the recognition, would be revoked forthwith. The school shall follow the course of study as per syllabus prescribed by the affiliated board.
- The school shall charge fees and funds as declared to the appropriate authority at the time of application for recognition and display the same on the notice board of the school and shall not increase the fees during the any academic session. In case of change in the fee structure the school shall inform to the appropriate authority in the month of January for the next academic year and will also issue printed receipt of fees funds to the students.

  Salary shall be paid as per declaration at the time of seeking recognition.

- No capitation fee and other charges shall be charged from the children/parents.
- School shall be open for admission without any discrimination based on religion, caste, race, place of birth or any other whimsical.

  Managing Committee shall not allow to run two schools affiliated by different board/council in the same
- Managing Committee shall not close down the school or an existing class during the academic session without the prior approval of the appropriate authority.

  The school shall be open for inspection for the inspecting officer authorized by the Director/Appropriate Authority.

10. Recognition so granted shall be reviewed after every 10 years.

No financial assistance shall be granted by the Department to the school.

12. School premises shall not be used for commercial purpose and anti National activities.

13. Approval of Managing Committee shall be obtained from the appropriate authority in case of any change in the committee.

14. The Managing Committee shall follow the instructions issued by Government/Director from time to time and supply the information to the Govt. / Department as required.

- 15. In addition to above the Managing Committee shall abide by the provisions of Haryana School Education Rules, 2003 and amendments if any thereafter. The Managing Committee shall be liable for disciplinary action in case of violation of any provisions of the rules.

  16. School will provide ramp within six months otherwise recognition will stands withdrawn.
- 17. If any information, at any stage found Contrary to the Fact's the recognition would be revoked forthwith.
- 18. That the number of students in classroom shall not be more than the students calculated on the 10 square feet per student for secondary and Senior Secondary Schools and 9 Square feet per student elementary state.

## VIJAYENDRA KUMAR DIRECTOR SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Dated, Panchkula, the 135-2011 Endst. No. Even

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary

Regd.

1 Deputy Commissioner, Hisar

2. District Education Officer, Hisar 3. Secretary, Haryana Board of School Education, Bhiwani.

4. Manager, Moga Devi Minda Charitable Trust

5 Principal. Moga Devi Minda Memorial School, Bagla (Hisar)

6 Technology Officer (I.T.)

SUPERINTENDENT (PS) FOR DIRECTOR SECONDARY EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

**GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA** TO ESTABLISH A NEW PROPOSED SCHOOL UNDER RULE - 29 OF HARYANA SCHOOL EDUCATION RULES, 2003 ADMISSIONS & FUNCTIONING OF SCHOOL NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT RECOGNITION Name of the School THIS PERMISSION IS ONLY IN PRINCIPLE APPROVAL
OF THE INTENTION OF THE APPLICANT TO ESTABLIST
A NEW PROPOSED SCHOOL. IT IS NOT APPROVAL TO
START CLASSES OR FUNCTIONING OF SCHOOL FOR
WHICH RECOGNITION IS REQUIRED WHICH IS GRANTE!
ON FULFILMENT OF NORMS AS PERSCRIBET
UNDER HARYANA SCHOOL EDUCATION RULES -200:

## **Department of School Education Haryana**

**Appropriate Authority** 

(as prescribed under Rule 34 (1) of Haryana School Education Rules-2003)

शिक्षा, संस्कृति एवं विकास cation, Culture and Develop

File No- 26/1-2010 PS(4)

विद्यालय शिक्षा, हरियाणा तमसो मा ज्योर्तिगमय from Darkness Lead me to Light

Dt.-19.01.2010

In exercise of powers conferred under Rule 29 (3) read with Rule 3 of Haryana School Education Rules-2003 Education Department, Haryana hereby permit to establish a new proposed school. However, it is made clear that such permission will not enable such school to get recognition automatically for which the applicant shall have to fulfill the required conditions.

This letter of permission is based on the undertaking given by the applicant as per details given overleaf. Any violation of the undertaking automatically nullifies the permission. This permission is further subject to 'No Objection' from the 'Competent Authority' regulating the land use of the proposed site.

The permission to set up a new proposed school is only 'In-principle' approval of the Education Department to allow applicant to initiate steps and provide infrastructure to set up the new proposed school.

Students should not be admitted only on this permission without getting recognition. The recognition is granted by the Department on fulfillment of prescribed norms as provided in Haryana School Education Rules-2003, in the interest of safety, health and welfare of students and other requirements.

## PARTICULARS OF THE SCHOOL

FOR WHICH THIS PERMISSION TO ESTBALISH A NEW PROPOSED SCHOOL IS GRANTED

Regn. No.

Name of the Individual, Association of Individual, Trust Trust or Company establishing the School

Address of the School

**District Name** Stage Medium Syllabus/Affiliation **Details of Land** (Khasra/Kila)

SS-50/ HSR-50 /BOSE/ENG./28 Jan. -10

Moga Devi Minda Charitable Trust

Moga Devi Minda Memorial School,

Bagla (Hisar)

Village/Town

Panchayat/sector

Hisar

Senior Secondary

English

Board of School Education ,Bhiwani,Haryana Khasra No. 50//5(7-8), 6(7-8), 15/1(6-16).

51//1(8-0), 10(8-0), 11(8-0), 20(4-13), 44//21(8-0)

Bagla

This Permission is valid upto :One Year

Karan Singh **Deputy Director** For Commissioner & Director General School Education, Haryana Chandigarh

CRIBED District Education Officer: Hisar

Appropriate Authority as precribed under Rule-34(1)of Haryana School Education Rules - 2003

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) read with sub-section (2) of section 24 of the Haryana School Education Act, 1995 (Act 12 of 1999), and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the Government of Haryana vide No. GSR 7/H.A. 12/99. S.24(1)/2003 notified the Haryana School Education Rules-2003 to regulate education in all non-Government schools, to promote better organization and development of school education, the manner of admission to recognized schools, fee structure, uniform code of service conditions for employees, adequate infrastructural facilities to be provided to pupils and to follow approved course of studies, in the State of Haryana.

Please see the back of this document

30 Bays Bldg., Top Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh - 160 017 Telefax: +91-172-2701333